TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM571663

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ENTHALPY ANALYTICAL, LLC		04/13/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
MONTROSE AIR QUALITY SERVICES, LLC		04/13/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
ES ENGINEERING SERVICES, LLC		04/13/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
EMERGING COMPOUNDS TREATMENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		04/13/2020	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS
THE CENTER FOR TOXICOLOGY AND ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH, L.L.C.		04/13/2020	Limited Liability Company: ARKANSAS
CTEH IT SERVICES, LLC		04/13/2020	Limited Liability Company: ARKANSAS
LEHDER ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LIMITED		04/13/2020	Corporation: ONTARIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Capital One, National Association, as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	2 Bethesda Metro Center
Internal Address:	Suite 1000
City:	Bethesda
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20814
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4644317	EA ENTHALPY ANALYTICAL, INC.	
Registration Number:	2829275	EA ENTHALPY ANALYTICAL, INC.	
Registration Number:	2128735	TDT AIR SCAN	
Registration Number:	3238673	AVOGADRO ENVIRONMENTAL CORPORATION	
Registration Number:	1148142	ENVIROPLAN	
Registration Number:	4018492	AIR COMPLIANCE TESTING	
	•	TRADEMARK	

REEL: 006914 FRAME: 0318 900544669

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5013422	ES ENGINEERING
Registration Number:	4819125	ES ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Registration Number:	5941900	ECT2 SORBIX PURE
Registration Number:	4834636	ECT2
Registration Number:	5877614	THE SCIENCE OF READY
Registration Number:	5861744	CTEH DR
Registration Number:	5792123	CTEH RM
Registration Number:	2201447	СТЕН
Registration Number:	3358604	TERP
Registration Number:	3351044	WERP
Registration Number:	5746516	CARBONCM
Registration Number:	3675116	LEHDER
Registration Number:	3678374	LEHDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4045723401

Email: ssheesley@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Steven Sheesley

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street NE King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven Sheesley
SIGNATURE:	//Steven Sheesley//
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=Montrose - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page1.tif source=Montrose - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page2.tif source=Montrose - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page3.tif source=Montrose - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page4.tif source=Montrose - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page5.tif source=Montrose - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page6.tif

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of April 13, 2020 (as the same may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Obligors from time to time party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and CAPITAL ONE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Obligor has granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations, a continuing security interest in any and all right, title and interest of such Obligor in and to the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto, whether now owned or existing or owned, acquired, or arising hereafter.

The undersigned Obligor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

The terms of Sections 11.14 and 11.15 of the Credit Agreement, with respect to governing law, submission to jurisdiction, venue and waiver of jury trial are incorporated herein by reference, *mutatis mutandis*, and the parties hereto agree to such terms.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

Very truly yours,

ENTHALPY ANALYTICAL, LLC

a Delaware limited liability company

MONTROSE AIR QUALITY SERVICES, LLC

a Delaware limited liability company

ES ENGINEERING SERVICES, LLC

a Delaware limited liability company

EMERGING COMPOUNDS TREATMENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

a Massachusetts corporation

THE CENTER FOR TOXICOLOGY AND ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH, L.L.C.

an Arkansas limited liability company

CTEH IT SERVICES, LLC

an Arkansas limited liability company

LEHDER ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LIMITED

an Ontario corporation

By: Allan Dicks

Name: Allan Dicks Title: Treasurer Acknowledged and Accepted:

CAPITAL ONE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Administrative Agent

By: Name: Alfredo Wang

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

Schedule 1

Trademarks

COMPANY	NAME	SERIAL NUMBER	REG. NUMBER	REG. DATE
Enthalpy Analytical, LLC		86231566	4644317	11/25/2014
Enthalpy Analytical, LLC	ENTHALPY analytical loc	76434751 75214555	2829275	4/6/2004
Enthalpy Analytical, LLC	Typed Drawing, Word Mark: TDT AIR SCAN	75214555	2128735	1/13/1998
Montrose Air Quality Services, LLC	AVOGADRO ENVIRONMENTAL CORPORATION	76659688	3238673	5/8/2007
Montrose Air Quality Services, LLC	Typed Drawing, Word Mark: ENVIROPLAN	73194619	1148142	3/3/1981
Montrose Air Quality Services, LLC	AIR COMPLIANCE TESTING	85164808	4018492	8/30/2011
ES Engineering Services, LLC	ES ENGINEERING	86326145	5013422	8/2/2016
ES Engineering Services, LLC	E environmental services	86315165	4819125	9/22/2015
Emerging Compounds Treatment Technologies, Inc.	■ect ₂ SORBIX PURE	88280570	5941900	12/24/2019

COMPANY	NAME	SERIAL NUMBER	REG. NUMBER	REG. DATE
Emerging Compounds Treatment Technologies, Inc.		86352277	4834636	10/20/2015
The Center for Toxicology and Environmental Health, L.L.C.	The Science of Ready	88073487	5877614	10/8/2019
The Center for Toxicology and Environmental Health, L.L.C.	CTEH DR	88322155	5861744	9/17/2019
The Center for Toxicology and Environmental Health, L.L.C.	CTEH RM	88077406	5792123	7/2/2019
The Center for Toxicology and Environmental Health, L.L.C.	Typed Drawing, Word Mark: CTEH	75372881	2201447	11/3/1998
The Center for Toxicology and Environmental Health, L.L.C.	TERP	77098355	3358604	12/25/2007
The Center for Toxicology and Environmental Health, L.L.C.	WERP	77098374	3351044	12/11/2007
CTEH IT Services, LLC	CarbonCM	87653852	5746516	5/7/2019

COMPANY	NAME	SERIAL NUMBER	REG. NUMBER	REG. DATE
LEHDER Environmental Services Limited	LEHDER	77413425	3675116	9/1/2009
LEHDER Environmental Services Limited	LEHDER	77413688	3678374	9/8/2009

RECORDED: 04/13/2020